Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

RESOLUTION CREATING THE POSITION OF FULL-TIME EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN

FEBRUARY 15, 2017

RESOLUTION 18-02-15-13

FIRST READING

WHEREAS, there exists a need within Fire District No. 3 in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris, to create the position entitled EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN (EMT) FULL-TIME to perform those duties as necessary; and

WHEREAS, The Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris have determined that they are desirous of creating said position.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it **RESOLVED** by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris, as follows:

- 1. The EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN FULL-TIME shall undertake any and all responsibilities and administrative obligations relative to the Fire District as required and as directed by the Chief of Department and the Board of Fire Commissioners, and a job description has been adopted by the Fire District concerning this position.
- 2. The EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN FULL-TIME shall be under the supervision of the Chief of Department, or as designated by the Commissioners pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-81.3.
- 3. This resolution shall take effect following final adoption and publication pursuant to New Jersey statutory law.

NOTICE is hereby given that the above resolution was introduced and passed upon first reading at a regular meeting of the Commissioners held on **February 15, 2018** and will be considered for final passage at a meeting to be held on **March 1, 2018 at 7:00 p.m.** at the Cedar Knolls Fire Station, 82 Ridgedale Avenue, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 at which time and place any person wishing to be heard shall be given the opportunity.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that copies of this resolution be made available to each person requesting a copy of same, this resolution shall also be published in the District's newspapers and on the District's website hanovertwpfd3.com

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 15th day of February, 2018.

Maria Florio, Clerk